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1 District 4 S.J. County 29C-107 1878  Shelton Rd  Calaveras River .6 miles south of Wimer Rd. 95.9 N/A Methacrylate deck 
treatment 6,720 63,100 9 55,862 55,862 7,238 7,238

2 District 5 S.J. County 29C-186 1107  Corral Hollow  Delta Mendota Canal 1.5 miles north of Interstate 580 73.4 N/A Methacrylate deck 
treatment 2,592 29,300 11 25,939 81,801 3,361 10,599

3 District 5 S.J. County 29C-349 1412  MacArthur Dr  Delta Mendota Canal 2.6 miles south of Linne Rd. 62.3 N/A Methacrylate deck 
treatment 2,160 24,200 11 21,424 103,225 2,776 13,375

4 District 5 S.J. County 29C-369 1410  MacArthur Dr  Corral Hollow 1.1 miles south of Linne Rd. 70.6 N/A Methacrylate deck 
treatment 1,680 20,200 12 17,883 121,108 2,317 15,692

5 District 1 & 4 S.J. County 29C-411 N/A  Jack Tone Rd.  N. Little John Creek 1 mile south of Mariposa Rd. 91.2 N/A Methacrylate deck 
treatment 28,080 132,800 5 117,567 238,675 15,233 30,925

6 District 4 S.J. County  29C-341 1660  Harney Ln  N. Paddy Creek .5 miles east of SH 88 95.7 N/A Repair of Scour 
Mitigation 2,752 284,500 103 251,867 490,542 32,633 63,558

7 District 4 S.J. County  29C-228 1195  Fine Rd  Channel B .2 miles south of Flood Rd. 96.7 N/A Repair of Scour 
Mitigation 2,304 264,000 115 233,719 724,261 30,281 93,839

8 District 4 S.J. County  29C-010 1473  Walnut Grove 
Rd 

 South Fork Mokelumne 
River 3.3 miles west of Interstate 5 89.5 N/A Joint Seal 12,608 62,500 N/A 55,331 779,592 7,169 101,008

9 District 5 S.J. County  29C-028 1442  Tracy Blvd.  Old River 3 miles north of Interstate 205 88 N/A Joint Seal 9,240 76,100 N/A 67,371 846,963 8,729 109,737

10 District 4 S.J. County  29C-187 1130  Airport Wy  San Joaquin River .5 miles northeast of Kasson Rd. 76.8 N/A Joint Seal 17,472 75,000 N/A 66,397 913,360 8,603 118,340

11 District 4 S.J. County  29C-151 1163  Elliott Rd.  Mokelumne River North 
Overflow Channel .7 miles northwest of SH 12/88 81 N/A Bridge Railing 2,996 147,500 N/A 130,581 1,043,941 16,919 135,259

12 District 5 S.J. County  29C-186 1107  Corral Hollow  Delta Mendota Canal 1.5 miles north of Interstate 580 73.4 N/A *Bridge Railing 2,592 143,800 N/A 127,306 1,171,247 16,494 151,753

13 District 5 S.J. County  29C-348 1731  Lammers Rd  Delta Mendota Canal .8 miles south of Valpico Rd. 47.5 N/A *Bridge Railing 2,160 143,800 N/A 127,306 1,298,553 16,494 168,247

14 District 5 S.J. County  29C-349 1412  MacArthur Dr  Delta Mendota Canal 2.6 miles south of Linne Rd. 62.3 N/A *Bridge Railing 2,160 143,800 N/A 127,306 1,425,859 16,494 184,741

15 District 5 S.J. County  29C-353 1723  Koster Rd  Delta Mendota Canal 1.6 miles north of Gaffery Rd. 71.1 N/A *Bridge Railing 2,420 153,000 N/A 135,450 1,561,309 17,550 202,291

16 District 5 S.J. County  29C-373 1725  Koster Rd  Hospital Creek .9 miles north of Gaffery Rd. 82.9 N/A *Bridge Railing 840 96,400 N/A 85,342 1,646,651 11,058 213,349

17 District 5 S.J. County  29C-374 1727  Koster Rd  Hospital Creek .5 miles north of Gaffery Rd. 86.1 N/A *Bridge Railing 640 87,300 N/A 77,286 1,723,937 10,014 223,363

18 District 1 S.J. County 29C-098 1828  O'Dell Av  Duck Creek Just North of Downing St. 94.9 N/A Methacrylate deck 
treatment 2,304 35,200 15 31,162 1,755,099 4,038 227,401

19 District 4 S.J. County 29C-344 1677  Hollenbeck Rd  Duck Creek South 
Branch .1 miles north of SH 4 88 N/A Methacrylate deck 

treatment 2,304 18,500 8 16,378 1,771,477 2,122 229,523

20 District 2 & 4 S.J. County 29C-390 1102  East Main St  Diverting Canal Just north of Gillis Rd. 93.7 N/A Methacrylate deck 
treatment 11,160 61,400 6 54,357 1,825,834 7,043 236,566

21 District 4 S.J. County 29C-398 1398  Chestnut St  Woodbridge Irrigation 
Canal North of West Turner Rd. 96.9 N/A Methacrylate deck 

treatment 4,774 29,100 6 25,762 1,851,596 3,338 239,904

* Structurally Deficient  -   SD           Total Program cost=
Functionally Obsolete  -   FO                    

2,091,500Projects submitted for review of eligibility for railing replacement. If ineligible, county will 
resubmit as spot painting project.
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